

## Bid Tabulation Date: 05/15/2024

## ITB 2024-848 Hartman Park Williams Arroyo Banl Repair Phase 1

				Industrial Mechanical Inc.		
				Unit		
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	
BASE PROJECT ITEMS						
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	UNIT	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00	
2	Temporary Security Fencing 6'	100	L.F.	\$28.80	\$2,880.00	
3	Erosion Control - Rock Berm	60	L.F.	\$133.00	\$7,980.00	
4	<b>Erosion Control - Inlet Protection</b>	1	UNIT	\$470.00	\$470.00	
5	Gabion Mat 1.5'x10'x1' HxWxLength	70	L.F.	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	
6	Gabion 3'x3'x1ft HxWxL	70	L.F.	\$126.00	\$8,820.00	
7	Gabion 3'x4'x1ft HxWxL	70	L.F.	\$131.00	\$9,170.00	
8	Gabion 3'x5'x1ft HxWxL	70	L.F.	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	
9B	Gabion Fill Option 2: 6" Riprap, Well Graded	133	C.Y.	\$89.00	\$11,837.00	
10	Gravel Base	16	C.Y.	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	
11	Gravel Drain Stone	16	C.Y.	\$251.00	\$4,016.00	
12	Geotextile	218	S.Y.	\$24.00	\$5,232.00	
13	Remove Sidewalk	280	S.F.	\$33.00	\$9,240.00	
14	Replace Sidewalk	32	S.Y.	\$158.00	\$5,056.00	
21	Post and Cable Fencing	235	L.F.	\$22.50	\$5,287.50	
		TOTAL BASE ITEMS		L BASE ITEMS	\$129,158.50	
ALTERNATE PROJECT ITEMS						
9A	Gabion Fill Option 1: 24"Rock w/Chokestone	133	C.Y.	\$123.00	\$16,359.00	
15	Remove Curb	70	L.F.	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	
16	Replace Curb	70	L.F.	\$63.00	\$4,410.00	
17	Remove Asphalt	1400	S.F.	\$7.90	\$11,060.00	
18	Replace Asphalt	156	S.Y.	\$267.00	\$41,652.00	
19	Excavation	389	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$22,562.00	
20	Subgrade Preparation	78	S.Y.	\$37.80	\$2,948.40	
22	Culvert Headwall	1	UNIT	\$13,385.00	\$13,385.00	
			TOTAL A	\$116,646.40		
* Bid from R & S Construction LLC was non-responsive						
			L BASE + A	LTERNATE ITEMS	\$245,804.90	

The City elected to not Award Bid at this time as deemed in the best interest of the City.